TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM752896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION			
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900691710			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.		04/28/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAYSMART SOFTWARE, LLC		
Street Address:	3520 Green Ct, Suite 250		
City:	Ann Arbor		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48105		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3770951	SALON IRIS
Registration Number:	3060389	123PET
Registration Number:	3057875	123PET SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	5402574	DAYSMART
Registration Number:	3102273	ORCHID MEDICAL SPA SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3082223	ORCHID MEDICAL SPA SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3993132	INKBOOK SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3985403	SALON IRIS
Registration Number:	4093728	DAY SMART SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	87682540	DON'T BECOME A STATISTIC
Registration Number:	5508652	INKBOOK SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	88211922	SALON IN A BOX
Registration Number:	5787710	S
Registration Number:	5787711	
Registration Number:	5787712	
Registration Number:	5787713	INKBOOK SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	5787715	IB

TRADEMARK REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0886

900717767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-4396

Email: noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39932-134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOREEN GOSSELIN
SIGNATURE:	/NOREEN GOSSELIN/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=DaySmart - Refinancing - Termination of DaySmart Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=DaySmart - Refinancing - Termination of DaySmart Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=DaySmart - Refinancing - Termination of DaySmart Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=DaySmart - Refinancing - Termination of DaySmart Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=DaySmart - Refinancing - Termination of DaySmart Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), dated as of April 28, 2022, is made by SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.), in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of DAYSMART SOFTWARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the grantor listed on the signature pages of the DaySmart Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 2019, (as amended, restated, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the "<u>DaySmart Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the DaySmart Trademark Security Agreement), by and among Agent and Grantor, Grantor granted, assigned and pledged to Agent, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral owned or thereafter acquired (the "<u>Security Interest</u>");

WHEREAS, the DaySmart Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2019 at Reel 6760, Frame 0235; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral, including those identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Agent hereby terminates, discharges, cancels and releases all mortgages, liens, collateral assignments, pledges and Security Interest granted to Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Termination.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC., a

Delaware corporation.

By: _____

Name: Robert (Bo) Stanley Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Trademarks					
Trademark	Trademark Type	Application No. / Registration No.	Application Date / Registration Date	Status / Next Deadline	Owner
SALON IRIS	Standard Characters	77/809,032 3,770,951	08/20/2009 04/06/2010	Registered 04/06/2020 (Renewal)	DaySmart Software, LLC
123PET	Standard characters	78/580,608 3,060,389	03/04/2005 02/21/2006	Registered 02/21/2026 (Renewal)	DaySmart Software, LLC
(23 et 5) 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	Stylized	78/594,395 3,057,875	03/24/2005 02/07/2006	Registered 02/07/2026 (Renewal)	DaySmart Software, LLC
DAYSMART	Standard characters	87/142,953 5,402,574	08/18/2016 02/13/2018	Registered 02/13/2024	DaySmart Software, LLC
ORCHID MEDICAL SPA SOFTWARE	Standard characters	78/580,374 3,102,273	03/04/2005 06/06/2006	Registered 06/06/2026 (Renewal)	DaySmart Software, LLC
ORCHID MEDICAL SPA SOFTWARE	Stylized	78/594,345 3,082,223	03/24/2005 04/18/2006	Registered 04/18/2026 (Renewal)	DaySmart Software, LLC
INKBOOK SOFTWARE	Standard characters	85/179,709 3,993,132	11/18/2010 07/12/2011	Registered 07/12/2021 (Renewal)	DaySmart Software, LLC

Salon iris	Stylized	85/179,672 3,985,403	11/18/2010 06/28/2011	Registered Registered 06/28/2021 (Renewal)	DaySmart Software, LLC
1 Software	Stylized	85/354,127 4,093,728	06/23/2011 01/31/2012	Registered 01/31/2022 (Renewal)	DaySmart Software, LLC
DON'T BECOME A STATISTIC	Standard characters	87/682,540	11/13/2017	11/29/2018 (Statement of Use or 1st EOT)	DaySmart Software, LLC
	Stylized	87/751,184 5,508,652	01/11/2018 07/03/2018	Registered 07/03/2024 (Combined Declaration of Use)	DaySmart Software, LLC
SALON IN A BOX	Standard characters	88/211,922	11/30/2018	Pending	DaySmart Software, LLC
Š	Stylized	88/211,944 5,787,710	11/30/2018 6/25/2019	Registered	DaySmart Software, LLC
* ***	Stylized	88/211,948 5,787,711	11/30/2018 6/25/2019	Registered	DaySmart Software, LLC
	Stylized	88/211,950 5,787,712	11/30/2018 6/25/2019	Registered	DaySmart Software, LLC

TEOOK	Stylized	88/211,952 5,787,713	11/30/2018 6/25/2019	Registered	DaySmart Software, LLC
	Stylized	88/211,955 5,787,715	11/30/2018 6/25/2019	Registered	DaySmart Software, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 04/29/2022